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THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

Regulations made by the Minister under section 94 of

the Employment Relations Act

1. These regulations may be cited as the Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order)

(Amendment) Regulations 2016.

2. In these regulations —

“principal regulations” means the Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order) Regulations
1984.

3. Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (3), by deleting the
words “Additional Remuneration (2015) Act 2014” and replacing them by the words “Additional

Remuneration (2016) Act 2015”.

4. The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the First

Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.

5. These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2016.

Made by the Minister on 2 March 2016.




Category of worker

Charge Nurse/Ward Sister

Medical Laboratory Technician

Radiographer

Nurse

SCHEDULE
[Regulation 4]

FIRST SCHEDULE
[Regulation 3]

PART A

Year of service

1st year
2nd year
3rd year
4th year
5th year & thereafter

1st year
2nd year
3rd year
4th year
5th year & thereafter

1st year
2nd year
3rd year
4th year
5th year
6th year
7th year
8th year
9th year

Monthly salary
(Rs)

11,008

9,998
10,115
10,165
10,332
10,520

9,998
10,115
10,165
10,305
10,466

8,884
9,014
9,121
9,313
9,497
9,745
9,998
10,169
10,278



10th year & thereafter 10,466

Dispenser 1st year 7,935
2nd year 8,085
3rd year 8,213
4th year 8,395
5th year & thereafter 8,607
Assistant Nurse 1st year 7,462
2nd year 7,640
3rd year 7,790
4th year 7,935
5th year 8,085
6th year 8,279
7th year 8,458
8th year 8,665
9th year 8,884
10th year & thereafter 9,068
Midwife 1st year 7,757
2nd year 7,902
3rd year 8,045
4th year 8,183
5th year 8,307
6th year 8,487
7th year 8,693
8th year 8,911
9th year 9,095
10th year & thereafter 9,340

Nursing Aid 1st year 6,245



Category of worker

Driver

Cook

Receptionist

Nursing Home Attendant,

Launderer

Gardener

Kitchen Help

j

2nd year
3rd year

4th year
5th year
6th year
7th year
8th year
9th year
10th year & thereafter

PART B

Year of service

1st year
2nd year
3rd year & thereafter
1st year
2nd year
3rd year & thereafter

1st year
2nd year
3rd year
4th year
5th year & thereafter

1st year
2nd year
3rd year & thereafter

6,385
6,560

7,059
7,462
7,716
7,935
8,147
8,335
8,527

Monthly salary
(Rs)
7,935
7,462
7,640
7,869
7,354
7,566
7,716

5,890
6,164
6,445
6,638
6,875

7,057

5,890
6,245
6,717



Watchman 7,219

Handyman 8,458




