#### Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order) (Amendment) Regulations 2016

GN No. 65 of 2016

Government Gazette of Mauritius No. 28 of 2 April 2016

#### THE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ACT

# Regulations made by the Minister under section 94 of the Employment Relations Act

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the **Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order)** (Amendment) Regulations 2016.
- 2. In these regulations –

"principal regulations" means the Nursing Homes (Remuneration Order) Regulations 1984.

- **3.** Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is amended, in paragraph (3), by deleting the words "Additional Remuneration (2015) Act 2014" and replacing them by the words "Additional Remuneration (2016) Act 2015".
- **4.** The First Schedule to the principal regulations is revoked and replaced by the First Schedule set out in the Schedule to these regulations.
- **5.** These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2016.

Made by the Minister on 2 March 2016.

### **SCHEDULE**

[Regulation 4]

# FIRST SCHEDULE

[Regulation 3]

# PART A

Category of worker	Year of service	Monthly salary (Rs)
Charge Nurse/Ward Sister		11,008
Medical Laboratory Technician	1st year	9,998
	2nd year	10,115
	3rd year	10,165
	4th year	10,332
	5th year & thereafter	10,520
Radiographer	1st year	9,998
	2nd year	10,115
	3rd year	10,165
	4th year	10,305
	5th year & thereafter	10,466
Nurse	1st year	8,884
	2nd year	9,014
	3rd year	9,121
	4th year	9,313
	5th year	9,497
	6th year	9,745
	7th year	9,998
	8th year	10,169
	9th year	10,278

	10th year & thereafter	10,466
Dispenser	1st year	7,935
	2nd year	8,085
	3rd year	8,213
	4th year	8,395
	5th year & thereafter	8,607
Assistant Nurse	1st year	7,462
	2nd year	7,640
	3rd year	7,790
	4th year	7,935
	5th year	8,085
	6th year	8,279
	7th year	8,458
	8th year	8,665
	9th year	8,884
	10th year & thereafter	9,068
Midwife	1st year	7,757
	2nd year	7,902
	3rd year	8,045
	4th year	8,183
	5th year	8,307
	6th year	8,487
	7th year	8,693
	8th year	8,911
	9th year	9,095
	10th year & thereafter	9,340
Nursing Aid	1st year	6,245

2nd year	6,385
3rd year	6,560
4th year	7,059
5th year	7,462
6th year	7,716
7th year	7,935
8th year	8,147
9th year	8,335
10th year & thereafter	8,527

# PART B

Category of worker		Year of service	Monthly salary
			(Rs)
Driver			7,935
Cook		1st year	7,462
		2nd year	7,640
		3rd year & thereafter	7,869
Receptionist		1st year	7,354
		2nd year	7,566
		3rd year & thereafter	7,716
Nursing Home Attendant,	ļ	1st year	5,890
Launderer	J	2nd year	6,164
		3rd year	6,445
		4th year	6,638
		5th year & thereafter	6,875
Gardener			7,057
Kitchen Help		1st year	5,890
		2nd year	6,245
		3rd year & thereafter	6,717

Watchman	7,219
Handyman	8,458